1. Roll Call

2. Prayer

LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

3. Pledge of Allegiance

4. Reading of Journal

5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications

6. Introduction of Resolutions

7. Introduction of Bills

8. Senate Bills on First Reading

9. Reports of Committees

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

SCR

2

ORDER OF THE DAY

THURSDAY, APRIL 7, 2016

MORNING HOUR

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR

11,
295,

2

19

78

95
144
184
189
196
226
232
241
272
394
438
441
518
558
585
589

10

14, 22,
323, 345,

NATR-FAV

ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
H&G-FAV
INS-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
H&W-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
H&W-SUB
EDUC-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD

ACRJ-WOA, W/REC H&G

H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV

32,
353,

72,
372,

NATR-WOA, W/REC COM

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/7/2016

HB

HB

HB

583, 594, 596,
936, 937
Not yet scheduled for floor debate

31, 68, 70,

665, 766, 834,

212, 249, 250,

641, 886, 973

150, 340, 350,

HB

635,

76,
847,
310,

410,

636,

91,
855
325,

426,

94,
376

663,

92,
330,

447,

Page 1

95,

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

719,

136,
356,

449,

100,

612
613
618
640
662
671
694
700
708
727
816
894
911
913
932
1134
1135

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

832,

513,
357,

588,

172, 235, 268,

INS-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
NATR-FAV
H&W-FAV
INS-FAV
ASUB

ASUB

868, 898, 899,

549, 627, 633,

388, 395, 396,

672, 702, 751,

291,

909,

651,
484,

755,



795, 1057

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/7/2016
HB 252

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/11/2016
HB 735, 737, 738, 756, 772, 776

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 1055

16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 471 H&G-W/ AMD HB 729
HB 593  H&G-W/ AMD

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 25, 34, 287, 422, 584, 657, 747, 863

Page 2

COM-W/ AMD



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 7, 2016

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [14 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

HB583

HB59%4

HB596

HB635

HB636

HB663

HB719

HB832

HBB868

HB898

HB899

HB909

HB936

HB937

BROADWATER

JAY MORRIS

HUVAL

HUNTER

LEOPOLD

THIBAUT

HODGES

SEABAUGH

HUNTER

G.MILLER

LEGER

ANDERS

MARCELLE

HAVARD

ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES Provides relative
to withdrawal of candidates

SNAP/FOOD STAMPS Requires legidlative
authorization for any waiver of SNAP work
requirements for able-bodied adults without
dependents

INSURERS/AGENT S Provides for notification
and effectiveness of amaterial change in a contract
between a health insurance issuer and a producer

CRIME Adds the use of unmanned aircraft
systems as elements of certain crimesinvolving
the invasion of privacy

FISHING/OY STERS Amends the public oyster
seed ground vessel permit

INSURERS/AGENT S Requires notice to a non-
captive insurance producer prior to an insurance
company terminating the producer's appoi ntment

CHILDREN/FOSTER CARE Provides relative
to transportation of children to be admitted to a
treatment facility under a physician's emergency
commitment certificate

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides for
exemptions relative to the Department of
Insurance and certain provisions applicable to
employment and criminal records

ATHLETICSTRAINERS Authorizes public
school governing authorities to require at least one
coach for each sport offered by a public school to
be certified in cardiopulmonary resuscitation

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOS Changesthe
definition of motor vehiclesrelative to the
prohibition on purchasing motor vehicles with
campaign funds to provide that such prohibition
does not apply to trailers

SCHOOL S/DISTRICTS Provides relative to the
allocation of local funds by the Orleans Parish
School Board for schools transferred to the
Recovery School District

BOARDS/COMM I SSIONS Provides with
respect to limitation of terms of members of
boards and commissions

MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelative to entities
authorized to provide services related to motor
vehicles

MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelativeto
background checks of certain persons who perform
services relative to motor vehicles



HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB252 DAVIS LICENSING Provides relative to the Provisional
Licenses for Ex-Offenders Act



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 11, 2016

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [6items]

1. HB735

2. HB737

3. HB738

4. HB756

5. HB772

6. HB776

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

TAX RETURN Provides relative to the deadlines
for the payment of certain taxes and the time and
place for the filing of certain income tax returns

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Changes the
deadline for the submission of annual reportsto
the Department of Revenue regarding deductions
and withholdings of employee wages

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Providesrelative to
the enforcement and supervision of the collection
of certain inspection and supervision fees

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Requiresthe
electronic filing of certain claims for refunds

TAX/TAX REBATES Providesreative to
contracts for procurement processing company
rebates

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Providesfor
remittance of sales and use tax under under protest



DATE: Apr 06, 2016
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 6:01 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, APRIL 7, 2016

LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HCR2

Bishop, S.

MORNING HOUR 16

NATR-FAV

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB19

HB78

HB95

HB144
HB184
HB189
HB196
HB226
HB232
HB241
HB272
HB394
HB438
HB441
HB518
HB558
HB585
HB589
HB612
HB613
HB618
HB640

Dwight
Pearson
Moreno
Miller, G.
Stokes

Brown, Chad

Leger
Moreno
Stokes
Zeringue
Smith, P.
Lopinto
lvey
Jackson
Broadwater
Morris, Jay
Broadwater
Broadwater
Talbot
Thibaut
Willmott
Leger

ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
H&G-FAV
INS-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
H&W-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
H&W-SUB
EDUC-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
ACRJ-WOA, W/REC H&G
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
NATR-WOA, W/REC COM
INS-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD

TODAYS DATE: Apr 06, 2016
TIME: 6:01 PM



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, APRIL 7, 2016

TIME:

LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

TODAYS DATE: Apr 06, 2016
6:01 PM
16

2

HB662
HB671
HB694
HB700
HB708
HB727
HB816
HB894
HB911
HB913
HB932

HB1134
HB1135

Barras
Moreno
Moreno
Stokes
Landry, T.
Miller, G.
Talbot
Thibaut
Brown, Terry
Carpenter
Davis
Hazel
Moreno

H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
NATR-FAV
H&W-FAV
INS-FAV
ASUB

ASUB



