# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, APRIL 7, 2016

#### **MORNING HOUR**

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

SCR 2

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

94. 100, 235, 268, 291, 14, 22, 32, 72, 95, 172, 11. 295, 376 323, 345, 353, 372,

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR 2 NATR-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	19	ACRJ-W/ AMD	НВ	612	INS-W/ AMD
HB	78	H&G-FAV	HB	613	INS-FAV
HB	95	ACRJ-FAV	HB	618	H&W-W/ AMD
HB	144	H&G-FAV	HB	640	NATR-W/ AMD
HB	184	INS-FAV	HB	662	H&W-W/ AMD
HB	189	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	671	H&W-W/ AMD
HB	196	ACRJ-FAV	HB	694	INS-W/ AMD
HB	226	ACRJ-FAV	HB	700	H&W-W/ AMD
HB	232	H&W-FAV	HB	708	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB	241	NATR-W/ AMD	HB	727	H&G-W/ AMD
HB	272	H&G-FAV	HB	816	INS-W/ AMD
HB	394	H&W-SUB	HB	894	ACRJ-FAV
HB	438	EDUC-FAV	HB	911	NATR-FAV
HB	441	H&W-W/ AMD	HB	913	H&W-FAV
HB	518	ACRJ-WOA, W/REC H&G	HB	932	INS-FAV
HB	558	H&G-W/ AMD	HB	1134	ASUB
HB	585	H&G-FAV	HB	1135	ASUB
HB	589	NATR-WOA, W/REC COM			

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

#### 1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR 10

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 4/7/2016

НВ	583, 936,	594, 937	596,	635,	636,	663,	719,	832,	868,	898,	899,	909,
Not yet s	cheduled fo	or floor	debate									
HB	31,	68,	70,	76,	91,	92,	136,	513,	549,	627,	633,	651,
	665,	766,	834,	847,	855							
HB	212,	249,	250,	310,	325,	330,	356,	357,	388,	395,	396,	484,
	641,	886,	973									
HB	150.	340.	350.	410.	426.	447.	449.	588.	672.	702.	751.	755.

#### NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/7/2016

HB 252

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/11/2016

HB 735, 737, 738, 756, 772, 776

#### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### **Morning Hour**

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 1055

16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 471 H&G-W/ AMD HB 729 COM-W/ AMD

HB 593 H&G-W/ AMD

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 25, 34, 287, 422, 584, 657, 747, 863

#### **DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 7, 2016**

### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [14 items]

1.	HB583	BROADWATER	<b>ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES</b> Provides relative to withdrawal of candidates
2.	НВ594	JAY MORRIS	<b>SNAP/FOOD STAMPS</b> Requires legislative authorization for any waiver of SNAP work requirements for able-bodied adults without dependents
3.	HB596	HUVAL	<b>INSURERS/AGENTS</b> Provides for notification and effectiveness of a material change in a contract between a health insurance issuer and a producer
4.	HB635	HUNTER	<b>CRIME</b> Adds the use of unmanned aircraft systems as elements of certain crimes involving the invasion of privacy
5.	HB636	LEOPOLD	FISHING/OYSTERS Amends the public oyster seed ground vessel permit
6.	HB663	THIBAUT	<b>INSURERS/AGENTS</b> Requires notice to a non- captive insurance producer prior to an insurance company terminating the producer's appointment
7.	HB719	HODGES	CHILDREN/FOSTER CARE Provides relative to transportation of children to be admitted to a treatment facility under a physician's emergency commitment certificate
8.	HB832	SEABAUGH	INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides for exemptions relative to the Department of Insurance and certain provisions applicable to employment and criminal records
9.	HB868	HUNTER	<b>ATHLETICS/TRAINERS</b> Authorizes public school governing authorities to require at least one coach for each sport offered by a public school to be certified in cardiopulmonary resuscitation
10.	HB898	G.MILLER	<b>CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOS</b> Changes the definition of motor vehicles relative to the prohibition on purchasing motor vehicles with campaign funds to provide that such prohibition does not apply to trailers
11.	HB899	LEGER	SCHOOLS/DISTRICTS Provides relative to the allocation of local funds by the Orleans Parish School Board for schools transferred to the Recovery School District
12.	HB909	ANDERS	<b>BOARDS/COMMISSIONS</b> Provides with respect to limitation of terms of members of boards and commissions
13.	НВ936	MARCELLE	<b>MOTOR VEHICLES</b> Provides relative to entities authorized to provide services related to motor vehicles
14.	HB937	HAVARD	<b>MOTOR VEHICLES</b> Provides relative to background checks of certain persons who perform services relative to motor vehicles

#### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [1 items]

1. **HB252 DAVIS LICENSING** Provides relative to the Provisional Licenses for Ex-Offenders Act

### DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 11, 2016

### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [6 items]

1. <b>HB735</b>	ABRAMSON	<b>TAX RETURN</b> Provides relative to the deadlines for the payment of certain taxes and the time and place for the filing of certain income tax returns
2. <b>HB737</b>	ABRAMSON	<b>REVENUE DEPARTMENT</b> Changes the deadline for the submission of annual reports to the Department of Revenue regarding deductions and withholdings of employee wages
3. <b>HB738</b>	ABRAMSON	<b>REVENUE DEPARTMENT</b> Provides relative to the enforcement and supervision of the collection of certain inspection and supervision fees
4. <b>HB756</b>	ABRAMSON	<b>REVENUE DEPARTMENT</b> Requires the electronic filing of certain claims for refunds
5. <b>HB772</b>	ABRAMSON	<b>TAX/TAX REBATES</b> Provides relative to contracts for procurement processing company rebates
6. <b>HB776</b>	ABRAMSON	<b>REVENUE DEPARTMENT</b> Provides for remittance of sales and use tax under under protest

## INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 06, 2016 TIME: 6:01 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE ACTION

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, APRIL 7, 2016

TODAYS DATE: Apr 06, 2016
TIME: 6:01 PM
LEG. DAY: 16
PAGE: 1

#### **MORNING HOUR 14**

## HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR2 Bishop, S. NATR-FAV

#### **MORNING HOUR 16**

#### HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB19	Dwight	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB78	Pearson	H&G-FAV
HB95	Moreno	ACRJ-FAV
HB144	Miller, G.	H&G-FAV
HB184	Stokes	INS-FAV
HB189	Brown, Chad	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB196	Leger	ACRJ-FAV
HB226	Moreno	ACRJ-FAV
HB232	Stokes	H&W-FAV
HB241	Zeringue	NATR-W/ AMD
HB272	Smith, P.	H&G-FAV
HB394	Lopinto	H&W-SUB
HB438	Ivey	EDUC-FAV
HB441	Jackson	H&W-W/ AMD
HB518	Broadwater	ACRJ-WOA, W/REC H&G
HB558	Morris, Jay	H&G-W/ AMD
HB585	Broadwater	H&G-FAV
HB589	Broadwater	NATR-WOA, W/REC COM
HB612	Talbot	INS-W/ AMD
HB613	Thibaut	INS-FAV
HB618	Willmott	H&W-W/ AMD
HB640	Leger	NATR-W/ AMD

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, APRIL 7, 2016

TODAYS DATE: Apr 06, 2016
TIME: 6:01 PM
LEG. DAY: 16
PAGE: 2

HB662	Barras	H&W-W/ AMD
HB671	Moreno	H&W-W/ AMD
HB694	Moreno	INS-W/ AMD
HB700	Stokes	H&W-W/ AMD
HB708	Landry, T.	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB727	Miller, G.	H&G-W/ AMD
HB816	Talbot	INS-W/ AMD
HB894	Thibaut	ACRJ-FAV
HB911	Brown, Terry	NATR-FAV
HB913	Carpenter	H&W-FAV
HB932	Davis	INS-FAV
HB1134	Hazel	ASUB
HB1135	Moreno	ASUB